CHRISTIE’S

CONTEMPORARY JEWELS AND WATCHES

Dubai — 31 January 2007

[All sold prices include buyer’s premium]

Sold:  $11,814,880
Lots Sold: 146

AED 43,360,609
Lots Offered: 162

Lot Price

153 $ 1,192,000 AED 4,374,640

Sale No: 7369
Sold by Lot: 90%

Estimate
$700,000-900,000

A marquise-cut diamond ring of 16.51 cts, D, VVS1, by Van Cleef & Arpels

$72,000 per ct

142 $ 732,800 AED 2,689,376
A pear-shaped diamond ring of 14.62 cts, D, VS1
$50,000 per ct

161 $ 576,000 AED 2,113,920
A pair of diamond ear pendants, by JAR

155 $ 441,600 AED 1,620,672
A chiming ‘wheel’ clock, by Cartier, crea 1985

107 $396,800 AED 1,456,256
A pear-shaped diamond ring of 31.49 cts, Y-Z, VS2
$12,000 per ct

159 $ 296,000 AED 1,086,320
A rectangular-cut diamond ring of 20 cts, K, VS1
$14,800 per ct

108 $ 262,400 AED 963,008
A diamond-set wristwatch by Piaget, area 2000

134 $ 251,200 AED 921,904
A large melo peatl pendant, mounted by Issa

114 $ 228,000 AED 836,760
A ruby and diamond necklace, by Bulgari

149 $ 228,000 AED 836,760

$500,000-700,000

$500,000-700,000

$280,000-320,000

$250,000-350,000

$160,000-200,000

$60,000-80,000

$150,000-200,000

$200,000-250,000

$100,000-150,000

A pair of pear-shaped diamond pendants of 8.14 and 7.68 cts

160 $ 228,000 AED 836,760

A cushion-cut vivid yellow diamond ring of 10.16 cts

$120,000-180,000

$: 3.67AED
Sold by $: 89%

Buyer
International Trade

Middle East Trade

International Private

International Private

Middle East Trade

American Trade

UK Private

International Private

Asian Private

European Trade

American Trade

“This first auction ever of Contemporary Jewels and Watches in Dubai was a resounding success
with 90% of the jewels finding a buyer. The sale was an exciting international event with buyers
participating from Europe, America, and Southeast Asia in addition to a strong Middle Eastern
and Russian presence. Highly competitive bidding resulted in strong prices for high quality
diamonds and unique watches. The jewels by the eight contemporary jewellers were eagerly
sought after.”, said David Warren, Head of Sale, in collaboration with Jewellery specialist John

Souglides, and Watch specialist Tim Bourne.
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