CHRISTIE'S

CONTEMPORARY JEWELS AND WATCHES

Dubai – 31 January 2007

[All sold prices include buyer's premium]

Sold:	\$11,814,880	AED 43,360,609	Sale No: 7369	\$: 3.67AED
Lots S	old: 146	Lots Offered: 162	Sold by Lot: 90%	Sold by \$: 89%

	Price \$ 1,192,000 quise-cut diamond) per ct	AED 4,374,640 I ring of 16.51 cts, D, VVS1, by V	Estimate \$700,000-900,000 an Cleef & Arpels	Buyer International Trade
	\$ 732,800 -shaped diamond) per ct	AED 2,689,376 ring of 14.62 cts, D, VS1	\$500,000-700,000	Middle East Trade
161 A pair	\$ 576,000 of diamond ear p	AED 2,113,920 endants, by JAR	\$500,000-700,000	International Private
155 A chim	\$ 441,600 sing 'wheel' clock	AED 1,620,672 , by Cartier, <i>circa</i> 1985	\$280,000-320,000	International Private
	\$396,800 -shaped diamond) per ct	AED 1,456,256 ring of 31.49 cts, Y-Z, VS2	\$250,000-350,000	Middle East Trade
	\$ 296,000 .ngular-cut diamo) per ct	AED 1,086,320 nd ring of 20 cts, K, VS1	\$160,000-200,000	American Trade
108 A diam	\$ 262,400 nond-set wristwate	AED 963,008 ch by Piaget, <i>circa</i> 2000	\$60,000-80,000	UK Private
134 A large	\$ 251,200 melo pearl penda	AED 921,904 ant, mounted by Issa	\$150,000-200,000	International Private
114 A ruby	\$ 228,000 and diamond neo	AED 836,760 cklace, by Bulgari	\$200,000-250,000	Asian Private
149 A pair	\$ 228,000 of pear-shaped di	AED 836,760 amond pendants of 8.14 and 7.68	\$100,000-150,000 cts	European Trade
160 A cush	\$ 228,000 ion-cut vivid yello	AED 836,760 ow diamond ring of 10.16 cts	\$120,000-180,000	American Trade

"This first auction ever of Contemporary Jewels and Watches in Dubai was a resounding success with 90% of the jewels finding a buyer. The sale was an exciting international event with buyers participating from Europe, America, and Southeast Asia in addition to a strong Middle Eastern and Russian presence. Highly competitive bidding resulted in strong prices for high quality diamonds and unique watches. The jewels by the eight contemporary jewellers were eagerly sought after.", said David Warren, Head of Sale, in collaboration with Jewellery specialist John Souglides, and Watch specialist Tim Bourne.

Press Contact: Milena Sales +44 (0)20-7389-2283 msales@christies.com